

2024 Road Rehabilitation Program
BID SUMMARY

CBBEL Project No. 230405

Bids Opened May 14, 2024

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	BID ALTERNATE 1	BID ALTERNATE 2	BID ALTERNATE 3	BID ALTERNATE 4	BID ALTERNATE 5	BASE BID + ALL ALTERNATES
ENGINEEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 504,333.25	\$ 146,251.00	\$ 59,926.00	\$ 158,456.50	\$ 61,873.00	\$ 326,508.50	\$ 1,257,348.25
GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.	\$ 443,559.74	\$ 132,961.25	\$ 54,836.70	\$ 149,452.30	\$ 55,090.40	\$ 284,051.00	\$ 1,119,951.39
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 520,184.23	\$ 129,243.49	\$ 51,266.51	\$ 146,691.53	\$ 50,451.39	\$ 285,665.48	\$ 1,183,502.63
P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 482,163.65	\$ 145,870.11	\$ 63,616.70	\$ 162,531.93	\$ 65,021.92	\$ 316,106.53	\$ 1,235,310.84
D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 474,176.21	\$ 149,395.84	\$ 69,404.19	\$ 159,275.36	\$ 64,303.51	\$ 320,730.26	\$ 1,237,285.37
SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	\$ 480,245.86	\$ 146,182.24	\$ 59,675.97	\$ 170,632.16	\$ 59,436.16	\$ 331,464.37	\$ 1,247,636.76

Bid Tabulation
CBBEL Project No. 230405

BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.		D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
B-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	48	\$55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00
B-3	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	48	\$55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.48	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00
B-4		28005010	INLET FILTERS	EACH	25	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00
B-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS SURFACES (TACK COAT)	POUND	3396	\$0.50	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 5,417.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.86	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.86	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.86	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.86
B-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	264	\$15.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 28.86	\$ 6,119.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.64
B-7		40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	423	\$88.00	\$ 37,224.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 37,647.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 35,109.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,955.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 33,417.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 37,647.00
B-8		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	1371	\$92.00	\$ 126,132.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 122,019.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 124,761.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 123,390.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 111,051.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 127,503.00
B-9	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK , 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	770	\$13.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,090.00
B-10	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
B-11		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1205	\$3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,012.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,217.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00
B-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1434	\$55.00	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 61,662.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 83,172.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 83,172.00
B-15		60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
B-17		60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
B-18		70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 86,750.00	\$ 86,750.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B-21		78009001	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	350	\$1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 752.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 689.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 717.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 787.50
B-22		78009002	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1267	\$4.00	\$ 5,068.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,434.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,117.75	\$ 2.96	\$ 3,750.32	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,181.10	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,371.15
B-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	219	\$9.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 2,867.55	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,244.75
B-24		78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	717	\$2.07	\$ 1,475.19	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,543.55	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,357.32	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,357.32	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 790.90
B-25	#	X3580300	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	97	\$40.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,910.00
B-26	#	X3580302	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2330	\$2.50	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,912.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,572.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,825.00
B-27	#	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-28	#	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-29	#	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
B-30	#	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	15	\$650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00
B-31	#	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-33	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	11993	\$6.00	\$ 71,958.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 68,360.10	\$ 4.80	\$ 57,566.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 65,961.50	\$ 6.27	\$ 75,196.11	\$ 4.90	\$ 58,765.70
B-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURBS AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	650	\$50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,000.00
B-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	27	\$70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,323.00
B-36	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	2330	\$6.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,232.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,650.00
B-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	3844	\$3.00	\$ 11,532.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,493.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,493.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,610.00
B-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	304	\$12.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,600.00
B-39	#	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH), 6"	SQ YD	54	\$135.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION																	
						TOTAL	\$ 504,333.25		\$ 443,559.74		\$ 520,184.23		\$ 482,163.65		\$ 474,176.21		\$ 480,245.86

Bid Tabulation
CBBEL Project No. 230405

ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM
A1-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND
A1-3	#	20700220	POOROUS GRAN
A1-4		28000510	INLET FILTERS
A1-5		40602020	BITUMINOUS MA
A1-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT
A1-7		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT
A1-12	#	44217113	CLASS D PATCH
A1-15		60044300	FRAMES AND GL
A1-17		60046100	FRAMES AND LI
A1-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL
A1-21		78009001	MODIFIED URETH
A1-22		78009006	MODIFIED URETH
A1-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETH
A1-24		78302021	PAVEMENT MARK
A1-27		X0620200	PAVEMENT MARK
A1-29	#	20013976	CONSTRUCTION
A1-30	#	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STR
A1-31	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE F
A1-34	#	NA	COMBINATION O
A1-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT
A1-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT
A1-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RES

DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION

BID ALTERNATE 1				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.				AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.				P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.				D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.				SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.			
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
A1-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CY	18	\$55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00								
A1-3		20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	18	\$50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00								
A1-4		28005010	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00								
A1-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1264	\$0.50	\$ 632.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,022.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.64								
A1-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	60	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00						
A1-8		40600460	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	486	\$92.00	\$ 44,712.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 43,254.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 45,198.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 43,740.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 39,366.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 39,366.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 45,198.00								
A1-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	535	\$55.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.35	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,030.00										
A1-15	#	60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00								
A1-17	#	60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00						
A1-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
A1-21		78000001	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	560	\$15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 1,103.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,260.00										
A1-22		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	189	\$4.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,304.10	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,304.10	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,264.10	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,304.10	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,304.10										
A1-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	32	\$9.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 881.60	\$ 11.82	\$ 378.24	\$ 27.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 180.80										
A1-24		78030021	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	60	\$1.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 123.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 124.20	\$ 1.88	\$ 112.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00										
A1-27	#	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00								
A1-29	#	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00										
A1-30	#	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00										
A1-33	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	5350	\$6.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 30,495.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 33,437.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 26,215.00										
A1-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	170	\$50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00												
A1-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	27	\$70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00										
A1-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	1907	\$3.00	\$ 5,721.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,197.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,721.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,197.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,814.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,197.75										
A1-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	46	\$12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00										
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION																											
						TOTAL	\$ 146,251.00		\$ 132,961.25		\$ 129,243.49		\$ 145,870.11		\$ 149,395.84		\$ 149,395.84		\$ 146,182.24								

Bids Opened May 14, 2024

BID ALTERNATE 2				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.		D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A2-1		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A2-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	5	\$55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
A2-3	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	5	\$55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
A2-4		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
A2-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	362	\$0.50	\$ 181.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 579.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.62	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.62	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.62
A2-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	62	\$15.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62
A2-8		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	139	\$92.00	\$ 12,788.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,371.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,927.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,460.00
A2-9	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK , 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	275	\$13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
A2-10	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-11		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	319	\$3.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 797.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,595.00
A2-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	153	\$55.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.53	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,180.00
A2-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A2-22		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	87	\$4.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 313.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 313.20	\$ 2.96	\$ 257.52	\$ 3.60	\$ 313.20
A2-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	16	\$9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 1,443.20	\$ 90.35	\$ 1,445.60	\$ 11.82	\$ 189.12	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,456.00
A2-24		78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	32	\$1.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 76.80	\$ 2.07	\$ 66.24	\$ 1.88	\$ 60.16	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
A2-29	#	20013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A2-30	#	20018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-33	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	1529	\$6.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 8,715.30	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,339.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,409.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,556.25
A2-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	116	\$50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00
A2-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	27	\$70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
A2-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	646	\$3.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,099.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,099.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,292.00
A2-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	65	\$12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,787.50
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION						TOTAL		\$ 59,926.00		\$ 54,836.70		\$ 51,266.51		\$ 63,616.70	
												\$ 69,404.19		\$ 59,675.97	

Bids Opened May 14, 2024

BID ALTERNATE 3				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.		D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A3-1		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	14	\$55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
A3-3	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	14	\$55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
A3-4		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
A3-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1021	\$0.50	\$ 510.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,633.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.21	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.21
A3-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	125	\$15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
A3-8		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	392	\$92.00	\$ 36,064.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 34,888.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 36,456.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 31,752.00
A3-9	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK , 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	1045	\$13.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,720.00
A3-10	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	100	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
A3-11		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	850	\$3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00
A3-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	432	\$55.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.32	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,920.00
A3-15	#	60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
A3-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	100	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A3-21		78009001	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	270	\$1.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 972.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 648.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 531.90	\$ 2.40	\$ 648.00
A3-22		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	458	\$4.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 6,641.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,648.80	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,355.68	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,648.80
A3-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	119	\$9.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 243.95	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 11.82	\$ 1,408.58	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,713.60
A3-24		78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	140	\$1.75	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 154.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 289.80	\$ 1.88	\$ 263.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
A3-29	#	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	100	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A3-30	#	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
A3-33	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	4320	\$6.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 27,000.00
A3-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	443	\$50.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,264.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,365.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,150.00
A3-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	27	\$70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
A3-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	1467	\$3.00	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,767.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,621.05	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,767.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,934.00
A3-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	209	\$12.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,747.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,747.50
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION						TOTAL		\$ 158,456.50		\$ 149,452.30		\$ 146,691.53		\$ 162,531.93	
								\$ 159,275.36				\$ 170,632.16			

Bids Opened May 14, 2024

BID ALTERNATE 4						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.		D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHROEDER SERVICES, INC.	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A4-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	6	\$55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
A4-3	#	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	6	\$55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
A4-4		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
A4-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	456	\$0.50	\$ 228.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 729.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.56	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.56	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.56	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.56
A4-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	20	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
A4-8		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	175	\$92.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00
A4-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	193	\$55.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.93	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,194.00
A4-15	#	60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
A4-16	#	60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
A4-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A4-29	#	20013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A4-30	#	20018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
A4-33	#	LR400520	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	1929	\$6.00	\$ 11,574.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 10,995.30	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,259.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,609.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,056.25	\$ 4.90	\$ 9,452.10
A4-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	83	\$50.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,640.00
A4-35	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	27	\$70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,323.00
A4-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	910	\$3.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,867.50
A4-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	23	\$12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 632.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION						TOTAL	\$ 61,873.00	\$ 55,090.40	\$ 50,451.39	\$ 65,021.92	\$ 65,021.92	\$ 65,021.92	\$ 65,021.92	\$ 64,303.51	\$ 59,436.16		

Bid Tabulation
CBBEL Project No. 230405

BID ALTERNATE 5						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CO.		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO.		D. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A5-1		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
A5-2		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CY YD	30	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
A5-3	#	20100220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY YD	30	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
A5-4		28005010	INLET FILTERS	EACH	17	\$200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.17	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00
A5-5		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2092	\$0.50	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 3,347.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.92
A5-6		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	195	\$15.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95
A5-8		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL#9.5, N50	TON	804	\$92.00	\$ 73,968.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 71,556.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 74,772.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,360.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 65,124.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 74,772.00
A5-9	#	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	825	\$13.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,025.00
A5-10	#	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
A5-11		44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1032	\$3.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,096.00
A5-12	#	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	886	\$55.00	\$ 48,730.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 32,782.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.86	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,730.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 53,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 51,388.00
A5-13	#	60235700	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
A5-14	#	60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A5-15	#	60404300	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
A5-17	#	60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
A5-18	#	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A5-19	#	70102625	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606	L SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A5-20		78009000	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	FOOT	76	\$15.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 771.40	\$ 10.15	\$ 771.40	\$ 9.20	\$ 699.20	\$ 10.12	\$ 769.12	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00
A5-21		78009001	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	4522	\$1.50	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,687.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,687.40	\$ 1.97	\$ 8,998.14	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,687.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,174.50
A5-22		78009006	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	448	\$2.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,326.08	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,545.60
A5-23		78009024	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	131	\$9.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 1,329.65	\$ 10.15	\$ 1,329.65	\$ 11.82	\$ 1,548.42	\$ 10.12	\$ 1,329.72	\$ 5.65	\$ 740.15
A5-24		78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	2070	\$1.75	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,243.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 3,891.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,277.00
A5-27	#	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
A5-28	#	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A5-29	#	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A5-30	#	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
A5-31	#	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
A5-32	#	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A5-33	#	LR400520	HOT-IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	8853	\$6.00	\$ 53,118.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 50,462.10	\$ 4.80	\$ 42,494.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 48,691.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 55,331.25	\$ 4.90	\$ 43,379.70
A5-34	#	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	842	\$50.00	\$ 42,100.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,574.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,310.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,310.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,520.00
A5-37	#	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH - EDGE GRIND 1.25" MAX. DEPTH	SQ YD	2523	\$3.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,199.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,199.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,307.50
A5-38	#	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	335	\$12.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00
A5-39	#	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH), 6"	SQ YD	27	\$135.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050.00
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION																	
						TOTAL	\$ 326,508.50		\$ 284,051.00		\$ 285,665.48		\$ 316,106.53		\$ 320,730.26		\$ 331,464.37